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Killoughs Accept a Fabulous
Work of Art from Joe Besche

Joe Besche is no stranger to anyone who competes in ARA
matches, and many of you know that Joe is an artist in his
hobby and career of stained glass. In appreciation for their
efforts in coordiating ARA and PSL programs and events,
Joe presented Dan and Dawn Killough with a hand crafted
ARA stained glass piece at the Triple Crown of Rimfire over
Memorial Day Weekend.

Get Vour ARA 20 Vear
Commemoralive Pin

The American Rimfire Association is
celebrating 20 year of camaraderie

2\ and competition. In honor of our 20th
=) year, we have a commemorative 20
year pin that will be mailed out to all
match directors to distribute to com-
petitors. Pins will also be available

at the ARA National Tournament. We
hope you will wear them with pride
and share your benchrest competition
enthusiasm with others when they ask
you “What is the ARA”.
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HE MAIN EVEN

Benchrest Series 2018 resened vy ELEY
GET QUALIFIED NOW!

HERE ARE YOUR
MAIN EVENT
QUALIFIERS TO
DATE.:

Jeff Reed
Holts Summit, MO

The top 10 finishers at a
PSL event Qualify

James Carroll
Bristol, TN
L N

" Waddi Reed
Holts Summit, MO

Joe Besche
Jefferson City, MO
FIW

Ivan Wells

There are only 2 qualifying events
Alvaton, KY

left before THE MAIN EVENT!
Make plans now to join us July 14,
2018 for the MullerWorks Summer
showdown at Oil Capital Gun Club
in Tulsa, Oklahoma. Then, August
31st the PSL Shilen Challenge will
take place in Wright City, Missouri
at the Bench Rest Rifle Club.

Jason Thornhill
Monroe, LA

Donald Hamblin,
Fredricktown, MO

TomIWiIkinson
Oxford, NC

Mike Bowland
Ooltewah, TN

JULY 14 - MullerWorks Barrels
Summer Showdown, 0il Capital Rod
& Gun Club, Coweta, 0K

AUGUST 31 - Shilen Rifles - Shilen
Challenge Bench Rest Rifle Club of
St. Louis, Wright City, MO

"~ Viliam Casey
Cedartown, GA

Frank Shook
Mayfield, KY

Chuck Morrell
Bristol, VA
-

Tim Miller
Duluth, GA

With ELEY ammunition on board as the
2018 title sponsor, in addition to great
payouts at each tournament individually,
the Main Event qualifiers will have the
opportunity to win (or earn) big bucks!

The Main Event

2018 Payouts
$5000

$3000
& $2000

Jeff Patterson
Jeffersonville, IN

Michael Sherrill
Norman, IN

AW. Jeffreys Brian Brandt
Atlantic Beach, NC Linn, MO

Kenneth Richards Marion Collier
Boaz, KY Croweville, LA

‘ George Donovan
Syracuse, OH

Greg Monroe
Mayfield, KY



Reinhold Teten

Reinhold Teten, also known as
“Tom’”, is 81 years old and a farmer
from Talmage, Nebraska. He be-
gan shooting BR50 matches in the
mid-90’s with his friend Jack Flets-
ner at the Isaak Walton League in
Lincoln, NE. Jack insisted that Tom
go with him to the Nationals in 1998
and Tom has been to every ARA
benchrest nationals since.

Tom first started shooting a 37 Remington and then switched to a
40X which he customized himself. Tom says he now has about
25 custom rifles, many of which were built by Robert Madox from
Glenwood, IA. Tom said “Robert wouldn't build you a gun unless
he knew you could shoot”. Needless to say, he takes his shooting
seriously — on this particular match day in Lincoln, NE, Tom had 6
different guns in his van along with numerous lots of ammo. He
needed lots of guns and ammo, because his son-in-law, Steven
Clark, (who recently passed away) and several of his grandchil-
dren, would tag along with Tom and participate in many of the
matches with him. They also attended several of the ARA nationals
in St. Louis. But Tom says now that the kids are getting a little
older he felt that they needed to spend quality time involved in
school sports and other activities that they can never get back, so
he put all their rifles away in a safe and said that if and when they
ever wanted to get back into it after their schooling, he would have
them for them.

Tom still enjoys shooting ARA benchrest and competes in South
Dakota, Nebraska, Kansas, and many other ranges.

Tom has reached the gold, bronze, and silver level in ARA Outdoor
Unlimited competition, has earned a total of 120 hall of fame points,
and has now reached “Medal of Honor” standing in the Outdoor
Unlimited segment, along with only 36 other shooters.

KSS ---)FEATUREDPRODUCT

Introducing the pinnacle
in precision shooting
triggers! The Bix'n Andy
BIX'N ANDY Trigger for Remington 700
E— uses a unique ball bearing
mechanism that allows for trigger pull weight adjustments
1 ounce (30 grams) to 25 ounces (700 grams). The
consistency of the trigger break is within 0.03 ounce! The
upward force on the top sear is the lowest in the industry.
Also, the let-off is so crisp and consistent it never fails to
amaze shooters who have become accustomed to the
world’s next leading brands like the Jewell.

A

This Competition Bix'n Andy Trigger is a direct “drop in” for
the Remington Model 700 Action and comes with installa-
tion directions, adjustment tools and a small assortment
of spares.

www.killoughshootingsports.com
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Outdoor Unlimited

AS OF 6-25-18
NATIONAL NATIONAL
OUTDOOR A-LINE: OUTDOOR AGG:
Greg Monroe Greg Monroe
Donald Hamblin Ivan Wells
Tim Miller Don Archer
Glen Townley Donald Hamblin
Joe Besche William Casey
Jim Ayers, Jr. Tim Miller
Mike Sherrill Robert Gifford
Maddisyn Reed Glen Townley
William Casey Jim Ayers, Jr.
Kenneth Richards Glenn Spencer
Ed Ledbetter Mike Sherrill
John Prince Albert Highe
Marion Collier Bill Drummond
Glenn Spencer Maddisyn Reed
Bill Drummond Joe Besche
John Carper Kenneth Richards
Robert Gifford Jeff Fountain
Frank Shook Wallace Smallwood
Jeff Fountain Ed Ledbetter
Ivan Wells Marion Collier

2018 cALENDAR

Aug. 31

Sept 1-2

PSL Muller Works Summer
Showdown

0il Capital Rod & Gun Club, Coweta, 0K

PSL Shilen Challenge

BRC of St. Louis, Wright City, Mo

ARA Outdoor Nationals

& The PSL Main Event

BRC of St. Louis, Wright City, MO

PSL Registration
is OPEN

PSL Schedule for 2018 & 2019 is updated
on the PSL website at proshootingleague.com

Jeff Reed shot this 2500
(right) at Rimfire Ridge in

Arkansas on 6-24-18

ARA Certified
2500
Targets Shot

Ivan Wells shot this 2500
(left) at Caldwell County in
Kentucky on 6-16-18
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(See June match results on attached page)
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KNOW THE RULES!

18. National and State Record
High Score Targets

18.1. Potential National record targets
(2500) must be sent to the ARA
Business Office by the Match Director
of the Club at which the target was
shot and must be postmarked no later
than 10 days from the date of the
event. He MUST use either the US
Postal Service, UPS, FedEx or similar
conveyance which provides a tracking
number, allowing the package to be
verifiably tracked from point of origin
to point of destination.

18.2. Do NOT fold targets. Ship in ei-
ther a box of appropriate size or rolled
up in a tube.

18.3. Once received, the ARA Target
Certification Committee will verify
scoring, plugging and mathematical
computations.

18.4. All potential National record
targets must be signed and witnessed
on the non-record front portion of the
target by the competitor, the Match
Director and the scoring committee,
and on the reverse side of the target
with the Club name, competitor name,
and date the target was shot.

18.5. Immediately following the con-
clusion of the event, any competitor
who wishes to have his target sent in
for review as a potential record target
must immediately give the target to
the Match Director to forward to the
ARA Business Office in the manner
described above.

18.6. A potential record target that
leaves the range in the possession of
anyone other than the Match Director
will not be eligible for consideration as
a record target.

18.7. State and Club records need
not be sent for verification.




JUNE MATCH RESULTS & JULY SCHEDULE

06/02/18
06/02/18
06/02/18
06/02/18
06/02/18
06/02/18
06/02/18
06/02/18
06/02/18
06/02/18
06/03/18
06/03/18
06/08/18
06/08/18
06/08/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/09/18
06/10/18
06/10/18
06/10/18
06/10/18
06/11/18
06/12/18
06/12/18
06/12/18
06/14/18
06/15/18
06/16/18
06/16/18
06/16/18
06/16/18
06/16/18
06/16/18
06/16/18
06/16/18
06/17/18
06/17/18
06/17/18
06/17/18
06/20/18
06/20/18
06/22/18
06/22/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/23/18
06/24/18
06/24/18
06/24/18
06/24/18

JUNE ARA MATCH WINNERS

Buckeye Rimfire Club

Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club

Green River Gun Club

Palo Alto Rifle & Pistol Club

Owensville Gun Club #1, Club Tournament
Edwardsburg Conservation Club

Blasdell Rod & Gun Club

Buck Creek Range , Club Tournament
Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club #2

Zia Rifle & Pistol Club

Hillsdale Rifle Club #1, Club Tournament
Owensville Gun Club #1

Central Texas Rifle & Pistol Club #1

Hawk Hill Rimfire Club #1 , Club Tournament
Paducah Shooting Sports Complex

Oak Hills Gun Club

Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club

Buckeye Rimfire Club

Green Sea , Club Tournament

Central Texas Rifle & Pistol Club #1
Central TX Rifle & Pistol Club, Club Tourn.
Horton Sports Complex

San Juan Wildlife Federation , Club Tourn.
Boerne Shooting Club

Livonia Conservation Club #1

Paducah Shooting Sports Cmplx, Club Tournament
Colorado Rifle Club

BR Rifle Club of St. Louis, State Tournament
Ashtabula Rod & Gun Club

North Linn Fish & Game Club

Taylor’s Paradise

Marion County Fish & Game , State Tourn.
Cumberland Riflemen

Green Sea

Yankton Sharpshooters

Kettlefoot Gun Club

Minnetonka Sportsmen'’s Inc.

Rocky River Barn #1 OUTDOOR

Northeast Kentucky Fish & Game Assoc. #1
Arlington Sportsmans Club

Redding Rimfire #2

Marion County Fish & Game

Rocky River Barn, Club Tournament

Van Dyne Sportsmens Club

Caldwell County Sportsman’s Club #1
Clark’s Gun Range

Hat Creek Rifle & Pistol Club

Howard Prince Gun Club

Lincoln Izaak Walton League

Modesto Rifle Club #1, Club Tournament
Rio Salado Sportsman Club

Boerne ARA

Open Grove Rimfire #1

Rimfire Ridge

Owensboro Rifle & Pistol Club
Chattanooga Rifle Club

Gold City Rimfire Range #1

Gold City Rimfire Range #1

Fox Lake Rod & Gun Club, Club Tournament
Open Grove Rimfire #1

Rimfire Ridge

Rimfire Ridge, State Tournament
Wilderness Road

North Texas Shooter’s Association

Allied Sportsmen of W.N.Y. , Club Tourn.
Open Grove Rimfire #1

Rimfire Ridge, Club Tournament

Wabash Wildlife & Sportsman Association #1

George Donovan
Kris Van Nostran
Ivan Wells

Carl Johnson
Donald Hamblin
John Pierce
Thomas Sherley
James Carroll
Gisele Pritchard
Johnny Montgomery
John Pierce
Brian Brandt
Charles Moore
Joe Besche
Greg Monroe
Kevin Coss
Richard Gorham
Michael Lupashunski
Bill Wells

Joey Cormier
Lioyd Mitchell
Bill Barron

Jay Sullivan

Les Williams
Jeff Patterson
Ivan Wells

Tony Jarecki
Donald Hamblin
Greg Keefer
Brian Voelker
Casey Crooks
Tim Miller

Ken Alfredo
Roly Lavallee
Wayne Juergens
David Jennings
Dale Quast

Mike Kuklis
Glenn Spencer
Pat Burton

Bob Tornai

John Carper
Tim Miller

Paul Legwinski
Ivan Wells
Albert Clark
Grant Pollock
ason Thornhill
Robert Meade
Gisele Pritchard
Gene Deloney
Jerry Hensler
Don Archer
Greg Monroe
Kenneth Richards
Mike Bowland
William Casey
William Casey
Tim Longcore
Don Archer
Donald Hamblin
Greg Monroe
Cliff Keesee
George Clutter
Thomas Sherley
Albert Highe
Richard Gorham
Scott A. Albury

07/01/18
07/01/18
07/01/18
07/06/18
07/06/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/08/18
07/08/18
07/08/18
07/09/18
07/10/18
07/10/18
07/10/18
07/12/18
07/13/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/15/18
07/15/18
07/15/18
07/15/18
07/18/18
07/18/18
07/20/18
07/20/18
07/21118
07/21/18
07/21/18
07/21118
07/21/18
07/21118
07/21/18
07/21118
07/21/18
07/21118
07/21/18
07/21118
07/22/18
07/22/18
07/22/18
07/22/18
07/22/18
07/22/18
07/24/18
07/24/18
07/26/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/29/18
07/29/18

JULY ARA MATCH SCHEDULE

Schedules are updated daily. For the most up to date
schedules, visit AmericanRimfire.com

Ashtabula Rod & Gun Club

Hillsdale Rifle Club #1

Howard Prince Gun Club

Hawk Hill Rimfire Club #1

Wilderness Road

Buckeye Rimfire Club

Horton Sports Complex

Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club

Green River Gun Club , Club Tournament
Redding Rimfire #2

Edwardsburg Conservation Club , State Tournament
Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club #2

Buck Creek Range

Zia Rifle & Pistol Club

Wilderness Road, Club Tournament

North Linn Fish & Game Club

Taylor’s Paradise

Marion County Fish & Game

Cumberland Riflemen

Green Sea

Yankton Sharpshooters

Kettlefoot Gun Club

Minnetonka Sportsmen’s Inc.

Qil Capital Rod & Gun Club, Club Tournament
Oak Hills Gun Club, Club tournament
Buckeye Rimfire Club

Green Sea

San Juan Wildlife Federation

Boerne Shooting Club

Palo Alto Rifle & Pistol Club

Blasdell Rod & Gun Club

Colorado Rifle Club

Gold City Rimfire Range #1

Gold City Rimfire Range #1

Oak Ridge Sportman’s Association #2
Caldwell County Sportsman’s Club #1

Tri Town Conservation Club

Hat Creek Rifle & Pistol Club

Qil Capital Rod & Gun Club, State Tournament
Lincoln Izaak Walton League,Club Tournament
Modesto Rifle Club #2

Rio Salado Sportsman Club

Boerne ARA

Paducah Shooting Sports Complex
Chickenfoot #1

Northeast Kentucky Fish & Game Assoc. #1
Arlington Sportsmans Club

Livonia Conservation Club #1

Buccaneer Gun Club

Kettlefoot Gun Club,Club Tournament
Paducah Shooting Sports Complex, Club Tournament
Lancaster Pistol & Rifle Club #2

Chickenfoot #1

Zia Rifle & Pistol Club

Van Dyne Sportsmens Club

Bench Rest Rifle Club of St. Louis #1

Clark’s Gun Range

Southwest Nebraska Rifle & Pistol Club
Pioneer Gun Club

Kettlefoot Gun Club, Club Tournament

Allied Sportsmen of W.N.Y.

Minnetonka Sportsmen’s Inc., State Tournament
Wabash Wildlife & Sportsman Association #1
Green Sea

Kettlefoot Gun Club

Page Gun Club

Owensboro Rifle & Pistol Club, Club Tournament
Owensville Gun Club #1, Club Tournament
Escondido Fish & Game

Chattanooga Rifle Club, State Tournament
Open Grove Rimfire #1

Open Grove Rimfire #1

North Texas Shooter’s Association

Lakeland Rifle & Pistol Club

Owensville Gun Club #1

Open Grove Rimfire #1




