



# **Rimfire**Reporter

**JUNE 2018** 

www.americanrimfire.com

#### Killoughs Accept a Fabulous Work of Art from Joe Besche

Joe Besche is no stranger to anyone who competes in ARA matches, and many of you know that Joe is an artist in his hobby and career of stained glass. In appreciation for their efforts in coordiating ARA and PSL programs and events, Joe presented Dan and Dawn Killough with a hand crafted ARA stained glass piece at the Triple Crown of Rimfire over Memorial Day Weekend.



# Get Your ARA 20 Year Commemorative Pin



The American Rimfire Association is celebrating 20 year of camaraderie and competition. In honor of our 20th year, we have a commemorative 20 year pin that will be mailed out to all match directors to distribute to competitors. Pins will also be available at the ARA National Tournament. We hope you will wear them with pride and share your benchrest competition enthusiasm with others when they ask you "What is the ARA".







# THE MAIN EVENT

Benchrest Series 2018 Presented by ELEY.

## GET QUALIFIED NOW!

# Add Your **Name** Here!

The top 10 finishers at a PSL event Qualify

#### There are only 2 qualifying events left before THE MAIN EVENT!

Make plans now to join us July 14, 2018 for the MullerWorks Summer showdown at Oil Capital Gun Club in Tulsa, Oklahoma. Then, August 31st the PSL Shilen Challenge will take place in Wright City, Missouri at the Bench Rest Rifle Club.

JULY 14 - MullerWorks Barrels Summer Showdown, Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club, Coweta, OK

AUGUST 31 - Shilen Rifles - Shilen Challenge Bench Rest Rifle Club of St. Louis, Wright City, MO

With ELEY ammunition on board as the 2018 title sponsor, in addition to great payouts at each tournament individually, the Main Event qualifiers will have the opportunity to win (or earn) big bucks!

## The Main Event 2018 Payouts

\$5000

\$3000

\$2000

## **HERE ARE YOUR** MAIN EVENT **QUALIFIERS TO** DATE:



.Ine Resche Jefferson City, MO



Mike Bowland



Frank Shook Mayfield, KY

Jeff Patterson

Jeffersonville, IN



Maddi Reed





Donald Hamblin,

Ivan Wells

Alvaton, KY

Bristol, VA



Monroe, LA

Holts Summit, MO

James Carroll

Bristol, TN

Cedartown, GA



Brian Brandt linn. MO



Michael Sherrill Norman, IN



George Donovan Syracuse, OH



A.W. Jeffreys

Atlantic Beach, NC

Greg Monroe Mayfield, KY



Kenneth Richards Boaz, KY



Marion Collier Croweville, LA



#### Reinhold Teten

Reinhold Teten, also known as "Tom", is 81 years old and a farmer from Talmage, Nebraska. He began shooting BR50 matches in the mid-90's with his friend Jack Fletsner at the Isaak Walton League in Lincoln, NE. Jack insisted that Tom go with him to the Nationals in 1998 and Tom has been to every ARA benchrest nationals since.



Tom first started shooting a 37 Remington and then switched to a 40X which he customized himself. Tom savs he now has about 25 custom rifles, many of which were built by Robert Madox from Glenwood, IA. Tom said "Robert wouldn't build you a gun unless he knew you could shoot". Needless to say, he takes his shooting seriously - on this particular match day in Lincoln, NE, Tom had 6 different guns in his van along with numerous lots of ammo. He needed lots of guns and ammo, because his son-in-law, Steven Clark, (who recently passed away) and several of his grandchildren, would tag along with Tom and participate in many of the matches with him. They also attended several of the ARA nationals in St. Louis. But Tom says now that the kids are getting a little older he felt that they needed to spend quality time involved in school sports and other activities that they can never get back, so he put all their rifles away in a safe and said that if and when they ever wanted to get back into it after their schooling, he would have

Tom still enjoys shooting ARA benchrest and competes in South Dakota, Nebraska, Kansas, and many other ranges.

Tom has reached the gold, bronze, and silver level in ARA Outdoor Unlimited competition, has earned a total of 120 hall of fame points, and has now reached "Medal of Honor" standing in the Outdoor Unlimited segment, along with only 36 other shooters.





Introducing the pinnacle in precision shooting triggers! The Bix'n Andy Trigger for Remington 700 uses a unique ball bearing

mechanism that allows for trigger pull weight adjustments 1 ounce (30 grams) to 25 ounces (700 grams). The consistency of the trigger break is within 0.03 ounce! The upward force on the top sear is the lowest in the industry. Also, the let-off is so crisp and consistent it never fails to amaze shooters who have become accustomed to the world's next leading brands like the Jewell.

This Competition Bix'n Andy Trigger is a direct "drop in" for the Remington Model 700 Action and comes with installation directions, adjustment tools and a small assortment









AS OF 6-25-18

#### **NATIONAL NATIONAL** OUTDOOR A-LINE: OUTDOOR AGG:

Greg Monroe

Donald Hamblin 2

Tim Miller 3

Glen Townley 4

Joe Besche 5

Jim Ayers, Jr. 6

Mike Sherrill Maddisyn Reed 8

William Casey 9

10 Kenneth Richards

Ed Ledbetter 11

12 John Prince

Marion Collier 13

14 Glenn Spencer 15 Bill Drummond

John Carper 16

17 Robert Gifford

18 Frank Shook 19 Jeff Fountain

Ivan Wells

Greg Monroe Ivan Wells Don Archer Donald Hamblin William Casey Tim Miller

Robert Gifford Glen Townley Jim Ayers, Jr.

Glenn Spencer Mike Sherrill

Albert Highe Bill Drummond

Maddisyn Reed Joe Besche

Kenneth Richards

Jeff Fountain

Wallace Smallwood Fd Ledbetter

Marion Collier

# 2018 CALENDAR

July 14 **PSL Muller Works Summer** Showdown

Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club, Coweta, OK

**PSL Shilen Challenge** Aug. 31

BRC of St. Louis, Wright City, Mo

**Sept 1-2** ARA Outdoor Nationals & The PSL Main Event

BRC of St. Louis. Wright City. MO

### **PSL Registration** is OPEN

PSL Schedule for 2018 & 2019 is updated on the PSL website at proshootingleague.com





**ARA Certified** 2500 **Targets Shot** 

Ivan Wells shot this 2500 (left) at Caldwell County in

Kentucky on 6-16-18



Jeff Reed shot this 2500 (right) at Rimfire Ridge in Arkansas on 6-24-18



(See June match results on attached page) Congratulations to both!



#### KNOW THE RULES!

#### 18. National and State Record **High Score Targets**

18.1. Potential National record targets (2500) must be sent to the ARA Business Office by the Match Director of the Club at which the target was shot and must be postmarked no later than 10 days from the date of the event. He MUST use either the US Postal Service, UPS, FedEx or similar conveyance which provides a tracking number, allowing the package to be verifiably tracked from point of origin to point of destination.

18.2. Do NOT fold targets. Ship in either a box of appropriate size or rolled up in a tube.

18.3. Once received, the ARA Target Certification Committee will verify scoring, plugging and mathematical computations.

18.4. All potential National record targets must be signed and witnessed on the non-record front portion of the target by the competitor, the Match Director and the scoring committee, and on the reverse side of the target with the Club name, competitor name, and date the target was shot.

18.5. Immediately following the conclusion of the event, any competitor who wishes to have his target sent in for review as a potential record target must immediately give the target to the Match Director to forward to the ARA Business Office in the manner described above.

18.6. A potential record target that leaves the range in the possession of anyone other than the Match Director will not be eligible for consideration as a record target.

18.7. State and Club records need not be sent for verification.



# JUNE MATCH RESULTS & JULY SCHEDULE

JUNE ARA MATCH WINNERS		
06/02/18	Buckeye Rimfire Club	George Donovan
06/02/18	Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club	Kris Van Nostran
06/02/18	Green River Gun Club	Ivan Wells
06/02/18	Palo Alto Rifle & Pistol Club	Carl Johnson
06/02/18 06/02/18	Owensville Gun Club #1, Club Tournament	Donald Hamblin John Pierce
06/02/18	Edwardsburg Conservation Club Blasdell Rod & Gun Club	Thomas Sherley
06/02/18	Buck Creek Range , Club Tournament	James Carroll
06/02/18	Sunnvyale Rod & Gun Club #2	Gisele Pritchard
06/02/18	Zia Rifle & Pistol Club	Johnny Montgomery
06/03/18	Hillsdale Rifle Club #1, Club Tournament	John Pierce
06/03/18	Owensville Gun Club #1	Brian Brandt
06/08/18	Central Texas Rifle & Pistol Club #1	Charles Moore
06/08/18	Hawk Hill Rimfire Club #1 , Club Tournament	Joe Besche
06/08/18	Paducah Shooting Sports Complex	Greg Monroe
06/09/18	Oak Hills Gun Club	Kevin Coss
06/09/18	Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club	Richard Gorham
06/09/18	Buckeye Rimfire Club	Michael Lupashunski
06/09/18 06/09/18	Green Sea , Club Tournament Central Texas Rifle & Pistol Club #1	Bill Wells Joey Cormier
06/09/18	Central TX Rifle & Pistol Club, Club Tourn.	Lloyd Mitchell
06/09/18	Horton Sports Complex	Bill Barron
06/09/18	San Juan Wildlife Federation , Club Tourn.	Jay Sullivan
06/09/18	Boerne Shooting Club	Les Williams
06/09/18	Livonia Conservation Club #1	Jeff Patterson
06/09/18	Paducah Shooting Sports Cmplx, Club Tournament	Ivan Wells
06/09/18	Colorado Rifle Club	Tony Jarecki
06/09/18	BR Rifle Club of St. Louis, State Tournament	Donald Hamblin
06/10/18	Ashtabula Rod & Gun Club	Greg Keefer
06/10/18	North Linn Fish & Game Club	Brian Voelker
06/10/18 06/10/18	Taylor's Paradise Marion County Fish & Game , State Tourn.	Casey Crooks Tim Miller
06/11/18	Cumberland Riflemen	Ken Alfredo
06/11/18	Green Sea	Roly Lavallee
06/12/18	Yankton Sharpshooters	Wayne Juergens
06/12/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club	David Jennings
06/14/18	Minnetonka Sportsmen's Inc.	Dale Quast
06/15/18	Rocky River Barn #1 OUTDOOR	Mike Kuklis
06/16/18	Northeast Kentucky Fish & Game Assoc. #1	Glenn Spencer
06/16/18	Arlington Sportsmans Club	Pat Burton
06/16/18	Redding Rimfire #2	Bob Tornai
06/16/18 06/16/18	Marion County Fish & Game Rocky River Barn, Club Tournament	John Carper Tim Miller
06/16/18	Van Dyne Sportsmens Club	Paul Legwinski
06/16/18	Caldwell County Sportsman's Club #1	Ivan Wells
06/16/18	Clark's Gun Range	Albert Clark
06/17/18	Hat Creek Rifle & Pistol Club	Grant Pollock
06/17/18	Howard Prince Gun Club	ason Thornhill
06/17/18	Lincoln Izaak Walton League	Robert Meade
06/17/18	Modesto Rifle Club #1, Club Tournament	Gisele Pritchard
06/20/18	Rio Salado Sportsman Club	Gene Deloney
06/20/18	Boerne ARA	Jerry Hensler
06/22/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1	Don Archer
06/22/18 06/23/18	Rimfire Ridge Owensboro Rifle & Pistol Club	Greg Monroe Kenneth Richards
06/23/18	Chattanooga Rifle Club	Mike Bowland
06/23/18	Gold City Rimfire Range #1	William Casey
06/23/18	Gold City Rimfire Range #1	William Casey
06/23/18	Fox Lake Rod & Gun Club, Club Tournament	Tim Longcore
06/23/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1	Don Archer
06/23/18	Rimfire Ridge	Donald Hamblin
06/23/18	Rimfire Ridge, State Tournament	Greg Monroe
06/23/18	Wilderness Road	Cliff Keesee
06/23/18	North Texas Shooter's Association	George Clutter
06/24/18	Allied Sportsmen of W.N.Y. , Club Tourn.	Thomas Sherley
06/24/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1	Albert Highe
06/24/18	Rimfire Ridge, Club Tournament	Richard Gorham

06/24/18

Wabash Wildlife & Sportsman Association #1

Scott A. Albury

#### JULY ARA MATCH SCHEDULE

Schedules are updated daily. For the most up to date schedules, visit AmericanRimfire.com

07/01/18	Ashtabula Rod & Gun Club
07/01/18	Hillsdale Rifle Club #1
07/01/18	Howard Prince Gun Club
07/06/18	Hawk Hill Rimfire Club #1
07/06/18	Wilderness Road
07/07/18	Buckeye Rimfire Club
07/07/18	Horton Sports Complex
07/07/18	Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
07/07/18	
	Green River Gun Club , Club Tournament
07/07/18	Redding Rimfire #2
07/07/18	Edwardsburg Conservation Club , State Tournament
07/07/18	Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club #2
07/07/18	Buck Creek Range
07/07/18	Zia Rifle & Pistol Club
07/07/18	Wilderness Road, Club Tournament
07/08/18	North Linn Fish & Game Club
07/08/18	
	Taylor's Paradise
07/08/18	Marion County Fish & Game
07/09/18	Cumberland Riflemen
07/10/18	Green Sea
07/10/18	Yankton Sharpshooters
07/10/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club
07/12/18	Minnetonka Sportsmen's Inc.
07/13/18	Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club, Club Tournament
07/14/18	Oak Hills Gun Club, Club tournament
07/14/18	Buckeye Rimfire Club
07/14/18	Green Sea
07/14/18	San Juan Wildlife Federation
07/14/18	Boerne Shooting Club
07/14/18	Palo Alto Rifle & Pistol Club
07/14/18	Blasdell Rod & Gun Club
07/14/18	Colorado Rifle Club
07/14/18	Gold City Rimfire Range #1
07/14/18	Gold City Rimfire Range #1
07/14/18	Oak Ridge Sportman's Association #2
07/14/18	Caldwell County Sportsman's Club #1
07/14/18	Tri Town Conservation Club
07/15/18	Hat Creek Rifle & Pistol Club
07/15/18	Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club, State Tournament
07/15/18	Lincoln Izaak Walton League, Club Tournament
07/15/18	Modesto Rifle Club #2
07/18/18	Rio Salado Sportsman Club
07/18/18	Boerne ARA
07/20/18	Paducah Shooting Sports Complex
07/20/18	Chickenfoot #1
07/21/18	Northeast Kentucky Fish & Game Assoc. #1
07/21/18	
07/21/10	Arlington Sportsmans Club
07/21/18	Livonia Conservation Club #1
07/21/18	Buccaneer Gun Club
07/21/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club, Club Tournament
07/21/18	Paducah Shooting Sports Complex, Club Tournament
07/21/18	Lancaster Pistol & Rifle Club #2
07/21/18	Chickenfoot #1
07/21/18	Zia Rifle & Pistol Club
07/21/18	Van Dyne Sportsmens Club
07/21/18	Bench Rest Rifle Club of St. Louis #1
07/21/18	
07/21/10	Clark's Gun Range
07/22/18	Southwest Nebraska Rifle & Pistol Club
07/22/18	Pioneer Gun Club
07/22/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club, Club Tournament
07/22/18	Allied Sportsmen of W.N.Y.
07/22/18	Minnetonka Sportsmen's Inc., State Tournament
07/22/18	Wabash Wildlife & Sportsman Association #1
07/24/18	Green Sea
07/24/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club
07/26/18	Page Gun Club
	Page Gun Club
07/28/18	Owensboro Rifle & Pistol Club, Club Tournament
07/28/18	Owensville Gun Club #1, Club Tournament
07/28/18	Escondido Fish & Game
07/28/18	Chattanooga Rifle Club, State Tournament
07/28/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1
07/28/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1
07/28/18	North Texas Shooter's Association
07/28/18	Lakeland Rifle & Pistol Club
07/29/18	Owensville Gun Club #1
07/29/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1